January 1, 2024, pursuant to Section 10231.5 of the Government Code. 

(c) The board may contract with experts in the implementation of LEAD in other 
jurisdictions for the purpose of providing technical assistance to participating 
jurisdictions. 

(d) The sum of fifteen million dollars ($15,000,000) is hereby appropriated from the 
General Fund for the LEAD pilot program authorized in this chapter. The board may 
spend up to five hundred fifty thousand dollars ($550,000) of the amount appropriated in 
this subdivision for the contracts authorized in subdivisions (b) and (c).